Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| First Horizon Pharmaceutical Corporation | | 06/15/2006 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Sciele Pharma, Inc. | |
|-------------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Five Concourse Parkway | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 1800 | |
| City: | Atlanta | |
| State/Country: | GEORGIA | |
| Postal Code: | 30328 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-------------|
| Serial Number: | 78625791 | TRIGLIDE |
| Registration Number: | 0569968 | FURADANTIN |
| Registration Number: | 0838249 | PONSTEL |
| Registration Number: | 1543222 | COGNEX |
| Registration Number: | 1939088 | SULAR |
| Registration Number: | 2175325 | SULAR |
| Registration Number: | 2759840 | TANAFED DM |
| Registration Number: | 2872621 | TANAFED DMX |
| Registration Number: | 2885098 | TANAFED DP |
| Registration Number: | 3091590 | TRIGLIDE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003340 FRAME: 0958

900052364

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-616-5600

Email: trademark@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: Tamara A. Miller, Leydig, Voit & Mayer Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza, 180 N. Stetson

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-6780

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 253483 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Tamara A. Miller |
| Signature: | /Tamara A. Miller/ |
| Date: | 06/30/2006 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=20060630152342164#page1.tif source=20060630152342164#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003340 FRAME: 0959



DACE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FIRST HORIZON PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FIRST HORIZON PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION" TO "SCIELE PHARMA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2006, AT 1:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2303139 8100 060578886



Warriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4830010

DATE: 06-15-06

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003340 FRAME: 0960

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:47 FM 06/15/2006 FILED 01:29 FM 06/15/2006 SRV 060578886 - 2303139 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

FIRST HORIZON PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION

(a Delaware Corporation)

First Horizon Pharmaceutical Corporation (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under, and by virtue of, the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- The name of the Corporation is First Horizon Pharmaceutical Corporation;
- 2. That the directors of the Corporation at a regularly scheduled meeting of the Board of Directors held on April 21, 2006, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware:

"RESOLVED, that Article I of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation be amended as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is: Sciele Pharma, Inc.

- 3. That, at the Annual Meeting of the Stockholders, held on June 15, 2006, a majority of the stockholders entitled to vote hereon approved said amendment and action in accordance with the provisions of Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware; and
- 4. That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 222 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed this 15th day of June, 2006.

FIRST HORIZON PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION

By: /s/ Darrell Borne

Darrell Bome

Executive Vice President,

Chief Financial Officer, Secretary and

Treasurer

LEGAL_US_E # 70741646.1 59656.00037

RECORDED: 06/30/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003340 FRAME: 0961